
 

 RAYMORE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Accident, Crime Report, and Arrest Activity 
March 17th, 2025 through March 23rd, 2025 

 
 

 
 
 

DATE TIME LOCATION CALL TYPE DETAILS 

03-17-25 02:18 800 Blk S Adams St Other Misc Information 

 09:02 300 Blk N Sunset Ln Other Interference with Custody 

 15:21 1500 Blk W Foxwood Dr Other Harassment 

 18:27 Colt Cir/S Foxridge Dr Other Misc Information 

 21:28 300 Blk S Sunset Ln Other Domestic Disturbance 

 23:26 58 Hwy/Peace Dr Arrest Driving While Intoxicated, Warrant (Lee’s Summit) 

 23:30 600 Blk Timber Crest Ct Other Suicidal Subject 

03-18-25 03:16 400 Blk N Jackson St Other Death Investigation 

 08:41 400 Blk Park Ln Other Property Damage 

 09:48 800 Blk Cindy Ln Other Stealing 

 10:21 W Hubach Hill Rd/Forbes Dr Other Assist Other Agency (Cass County) 

 11:30 100 Blk E Sierra Dr Other Domestic Assault 

 12:51 400 Blk Woodview Dr Other Misc Information 

 14:49 N Madison St/Palomino Cir Arrest Driving While Intoxicated, Driving While Suspended 

 16:35 100 Blk E Calico Dr Other Misc Information 
 
 



 

DATE TIME LOCATION CALL TYPE DETAILS 

 16:38 200 Blk Sky Vue Dr Other Misc Information 

 17:25 58 Hwy/Sunset Ln MVA Two Vehicles, Non Injury 

 19:56 1600 Blk Cinnabar Dr Other Disorderly Conduct 

 21:21 400 Blk S Monroe St Other Paper Service 

03-19-25 09:46 1300 Blk S Dean Ave Other Recovered Property 

 10:51 1000 Blk Kaycee Dr Other Violation Order of Protection 

 15:20 Raymore PD Arrest Warrant (Jackson County) 

 16:27 500 Blk Sky Vue Dr Other Stealing 

 19:51 J Hwy/Hubach Hill Rd MVA One Vehicle, Non Injury 

 22:31 1300 Blk Granton Ln Other Domestic Disturbance 

03-20-25 02:40 J Hwy/Hayes Rd Other Disabled Abandoned Vehicle 

 06:20 900 Blk Cedarcrest Dr Other Misc Information 

 09:50 900 Blk W Foxwood Dr Other Stealing 

 13:02 800 Blk E Walnut St MVA Two Vehicles, Non Injury, Leaving Scene of Motor Vehicle Accident 

 14:24 Hampstead Dr/N Madison St Arrest Driving While Suspended 

 15:25 Johnston Dr/S Foxridge Dr Arrest Driving While Revoked 

 16:55 300 Blk Sky Vue Dr Other Disturbance 

 20:23 1600 Blk Cinnabar Dr Other Paper Service 

03-21-25 01:00 58 Hwy/Foxridge Dr Other Recovered Property 

 11:00 300 Blk S Park Dr Other Violation Order of Protection 

 13:27 600 Blk Avondale Ln Other Open Door 
 



 

DATE TIME LOCATION CALL TYPE DETAILS 

 14:00 300 Blk W Olive St Other Assault 

 16:42 1500 Blk Creekmoor Dr Other Interference with Custody 

 20:51 300 Blk Sky Vue Dr Arrest Possession Controlled Substance, Unlawful Possession Drug 
Paraphernalia, Warrant (Cass County) 

 22:33 300 Blk N Foxridge Dr Arrest Warrant (Raymore) 

03-22-25 11:18 1200 Blk W Foxwood Dr Arrest Warrant (Johnson County, KS) 

 12:00 1000 Blk Remington Plz Arrest Warrant (Johnson County, MO) 

 12:54 300 Blk Eagle Glen Dr Other Suicidal Subject 

 18:04 S Dean Ave/W Lucy Webb Rd MVA/Arrest One Vehicle, One Injury, Driving While Intoxicated 

 20:58 58 Hwy/Campbell Blvd Arrest Driving While Suspended, Warrant (Belton) 

 22:19 Peculiar PD Arrest Warrant (Raymore) 

03-23-25 00:40 1000 Blk Wesley Ave Other Domestic Disturbance 

 11:43 Dean Ave/58 Hwy MVA Two Vehicles, One Injury 

 14:18 300 Blk S Sunset Ln Other Recovered Stolen Auto 

 18:02 1300 Blk Lee Ln Other Misc Information 

 19:58 300 Blk S Washington St Arrest Assault 

 


